Agreement/Release Form

The following will act as the agreement between the artist and the Crocker Art Museum for intended participation in *Inspirations*. If you are interested in participating, **complete and return the following by April 8, 2019**.

Artist name	School
Teacher	Artist phone
Artist email	Artwork media
Inspiration (artwork title and artist from the Crocker)	

- Participant agrees to ALL the listed guidelines and dates, and understands that if one of these is not met on time and/or with the proper specifications, the submission may not be included in the exhibition program.
- Participant understands the Crocker Art Museum has the right to include and exclude any submissions it sees fit.
- Participant agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold free and harmless both the Crocker Art Museum Association and the City of Sacramento (and all their respective officers, board members, employees, agents, affiliates, successors, and assigns, as applicable) free and harmless from and against any and all claims, actions, losses, damages, costs, expenses, settlements, and liabilities of any kind or nature (including reasonable attorneys' fees and expenses) that may arise from, relate to, or be caused in any way by such use or occupancy of the premises by the participant and any employee, agent, invitee, contractor, or associate of the participant, or any other person associated with the exhibition, including without limitation injury or death to any person whatsoever, except to the extent such losses results from the willful acts or gross negligence of the indemnified party.
- Participant assumes all risk related to their exhibition, including the risk of damage to property or injury to persons, including death, in or about the Museum and hereby releases, and waives all claims against both the Crocker Art Museum Association and the City of Sacramento (and all their officers, board members, and employees) for damages to the participant's personal property, or injury or death to the participant, participant's agent, employees, invitees, associates, and contractors, in or about the Museum property from any cause arising at any time, except to the extent such damage or injury results from the willful acts or gross negligence of the Crocker Art Museum Association and the City of Sacramento (or their officers, board members, and employees).
- Participant agrees to have photographs, films, videotapes, or tape recordings taken of themselves or the minor children registered under their signature while participating in the Crocker Art Museum programs. Participant permits these photographs, films, or tapes to be released to be used in publications, promotional materials, website, and for other marketing and advertising purposes by the Crocker Art Museum.
- Participant gives the Crocker Art Museum permission to reproduce their submission indefinitely for the purposes of exhibition, including the online program and web archive.

Artist signature

Parent/Guardian signature (if artist is under 18)

Submission format

All entries must be submitted:

- by email to dburgess@crockerart.org, or
- by mail to Crocker Art Museum, 216 O Street, Sacramento, CA 95814, ATTN: Daphne Burgess

Materials, including flashdrives, will not be returned and will become the property of the Crocker Art Museum.



Date

